

Press Release

MCB Bank and Isra University sign MoU for mutually beneficial financial services

[Lahore: November 23, 2017] MCB Bank, one of the largest & most innovative banks in Pakistan, has entered into an agreement with leading academic institute Isra University for fee collection and financial services.

The agreement was signed by Prof. Dr. Ghulamqadir Kazi of ISRA University, MCB Bank CIO, Mr. Faisal Ejaz Khan and Mr. Azfar Nomani, Head Retail Banking South in the presence of senior executives from both organizations. Under the agreement, MCB Bank will facilitate the University and its students, with fee collection services, digital financial products and associated financial services.

At the ceremony, Mr. Azfar Nomani, Retail Head South appraised the delegation of the Bank's diverse product portfolio and its customer centric financial solutions. Mr. Faisal Ejaz Khan, CIO MCB, also shared with the delegation details of the Bank's digital solutions, including its innovative Internet Banking and Mobile Banking services. Mr. Khan also spoke of the importance of digital financial services, especially with regards to the National Financial Inclusion Strategy of the SBP.

ENDS

About MCB Bank:

MCB Bank, is one of the Largest & most Innovative banks in Pakistan. The Bank operates a strong and vast network of over 1300 ATMs, over 1300 branches in Pakistan and 11 branches overseas. MCB Bank was awarded 'Best Bank in Pakistan, 2016 by Euromoney & Finance Asia' and the bank continues to maintain a strong rating of AAA/A1+. With a customer base of over 06 million, it leads the banking & financial services sector in Pakistan and Customers across the globe have 24/7 access to MCB Bank via our World Class Internet Banking.

Media Contacts:

Humaid Merchant

Unit Head Strategic Public Relations MCB Bank Ltd. Phone # +92 42 36041610 Cell # 321 7777166 humaid.merchant@mcb.com.pk Rais Ahmed Alvi Department Head Marketing MCB Bank Ltd. Phone # +92 42 36042785 Cell # 0340-0007081

rais.alvi@mcb.com.pk